- Parts list -
Mode BM mode
VIN/mod. des. WDD2193221A043744
VIN
Assortment class PC
Market
BM overview
Catalog 66W
Group 46 STEERING
Sub-group 022 STEERING GEAR AND
STEERING LINKAGE
Image ID: drawing_B46022000022
Item Part number Designation/additional information Qty
10 A 219 460 06 00 STEERING
Code: M642;
[697] PART IS ONLY OR ALSO SUPPLIED AS
RECONDITIONED PART
Plant information
Alternative parts are available
1
15 A 211 460 08 84 * PROPORTIONAL VALVE
REPAIR KIT
Replaced by: A 211 460 09 84
1
15 A 211 460 09 84 * RS VALVE
REPAIR KIT
Replaces: A2114600884
1
20 A 211 330 27 03 * TIE ROD
LEFT OUTSIDE
1
20 A 211 330 28 03 * TIE ROD
RIGHT OUTSIDE
1
30 A 230 338 00 15 * TIE ROD
INSIDE LEFT AND RIGHT
2
40 N 308673 014001 * HEXAGON NUT
TIE ROD; M14X1.5
2
50 A 203 463 03 96 * BOOT
LEFT
[001944] CAUTION: LEFT AND RIGHT FOR STEERING
A2194600600 AND A2194600800.
1
50 A 204 463 02 96 * BOOT
RIGHT
1
60 A 210 463 07 17 * CLAMPING PIECE
LEFT AND RIGHT INSIDE; 68 MM
Fault location 46492
2
70 A 210 463 08 17 * CLAMP
LEFT AND RIGHT OUTSIDE; 15.2-18.5 MM
Fault location 46492
2
XENTRY Portal - Print part query https://retail.aftersales.i.daimler.com/wps/myportal/retacchiddenpages/ipa...
1 of 2 10/21/2019, 6:45 AM
Item Part number Designation/additional information Qty
80 A 211 463 03 66 * RUBBER BUSHING
RACK-AND-PINION STEERING
4
100 N 910105 012001 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT
RACK-AND-PINION STEER. TO INT. SUPPORT; M12X1,5X90
2
110 N 913023 012002 NUT
RACK-AND-PINION STEER. TO INT. SUPPORT; M12X1.5
2
120 N 910105 012013 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT
MOUNTING PLATE TO INTEGRAL SUPPORT; M12X1.5X25
2
130 N 913023 012002 NUT
MOUNTING PLATE TO INTEGRAL SUPPORT; M12X1.5
2
140 N 000000 003281 HEXAGON NUT
TIE ROD TO STEERING KNUCKLE; M14X1,5
2
150 A 203 462 04 78 COUPLING SOCKET
AT STEERING GEAR
Fault location 46212
1
155 A 140 990 09 58 * NUT
STEERING COUPLING TO STEERING SHAFT; M8
[001176] OBSERVE WIS
1
160 A 210 990 06 04 SCREW
STEERING COUPLING TO STEERING GEAR; M8X39
1
170 A 140 990 09 58 NUT
STEERING COUPLING TO STEERING GEAR; M8
1
180 N 910105 008014 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT
STEERING COUPLING TO STEERING SHAFT; M8X35
1
200 A 211 460 02 51 RS STEERING GEAR
OIL LINE, SHORT
Fault location 46482
1
210 A 211 460 04 51 RS STEERING GEAR
OIL LINE, LONG
Fault location 46482
1
220 A 210 988 01 28 GROMMET
STEERING GEAR
1
290 A 211 460 00 64 RS PRTC. CAP, STR. GEAR
PARTS KIT
1
300 A 211 540 07 09 WIRING HARNESS
ENGINE WIRING HARNESS CONNECTOR TO SOLENOID VALVE
(SPEED-SEN. POW.STEER.)
1
400 A 203 545 05 28 PLUG
PARAMETRIC STEERING VALVE Y10; 2-PIN SLK2.8
1
410 A 009 545 82 26 CONTACT SOCKET
PARAMETRIC STEERING VALVE; 1.5-2.5 MM2 SLK2.8
NB
420 A 210 540 47 81 PLUG
SPEED-SENSITIVE POWER STEERING CONN. X18/33; 2-PIN MQS
1
430 A 034 545 65 28 CONTACT PIN
SPEED-SENSITIVE POWER STEERING CONN.; 0.75 MM2 MQS
NB
430 A 000 545 68 80 SEAL
SPEED-SENSITIVE POWER STEERING CONN.; 0.9-1.4 MM
MQS/MCP1.2
NB
440 A 210 540 20 81 RECEPTACLE HOUSING
SPEED-SENSITIVE POWER STEERING CONN. X18/33; 2-PIN MQS
1
450 A 008 545 63 26 CONTACT SOCKET
SPEED-SENSITIVE POWER STEERING CONN.; 0.5-0.75 MM2 MQS
NB
450 A 000 545 68 80 SEAL
SPEED-SENSITIVE POWER STEERING CONN.; 0.9-1.4 MM
MQS/MCP1.2
NB
XENTRY Portal - Print part query https://retail.aftersales.i.daimler.com/wps/myportal/retacchiddenpages/ipa...
2 of 2 10/21/2019, 6:45 AM